NGE

Technical Data Sheet
Version: 1.2

Product:
SUNRISE 80% NH BUTTER BLEND

Material Code

Pack Size

GTIN/UPC Bunge Internal code Religious Certification

5016337

CASE -30/ 1LB

10 078684 737717 A9900M41330500 OU Dairy

Product Information
AVAILABLE PACK SIZES

PALLET CONFIGURATION:

PALLET DIMENSIONS:
CASE DIMENSIONS:
CASE CUBE:

CASE NET WEIGHT
CASE GROSS WEIGHT:

DESCRIPTION:

MAJOR APPLICATIONS:

FEATURES/BENEFITS:

INGREDIENT DECLARATION

TYPICAL MICROBIOLOGICAL
PROPERTIES

TYPICAL CHEMICAL
PROPERTIES:

Bunge North America
11720 Borman Drive
St. Louis, MO

USA 63146-10000

www.bungenorthamerica.com

CASE - 30/1LB, CASE - 36/1LB

70 units per pallet
14 units per layer - 5 layers

LxHXxW: 48 INx42.8INx40IN

LxHXW: 12.8INx7.4INx10IN

0.54 Cubic Feet

30.000 LB

30.900 LB

A non-hydrogenated butter and margarine blend, designed for a wide variety of bakery and
foodservice applications.

Sauces, Soups, Gravies, Bakery, General Cooking

» Preferred real butter taste. Gives food a delicious "prepared with butter" taste.
e Zero Grams Trans Fat per serving. Improves nutritional profiles of your foods.

* One Pound Print - Easier measuring and handling.

¢ Non Hydro - Hydrogenation does not appear in the ingredient statement

Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Qil, Palm Kernel Qil), Water, Butter (Milk), Salt, Sweet Cream
Buttermilk Solids (Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Potassium Sorbate
and Citric Acid added as preservatives. Artificial Butter Flavor. Colored with Beta Carotene. Vitamin A
Palmitate added. Contains: Milk and Soy.

Yeast & Mold (CFU/gram)
Coliform (CFU/gram)
Total Plate Count (CFU/gram)

100 Maximum
10 Maximum
10,000 Maximum

E.coli (0157/H7) (per gram) Negative
Salmonella (per 375 gram) Negative
Listeria (per gram) Negative

Fat (%) 80 Minimum
Salt (%) 1.3-1.7
Moisture (%) 17-18

Customer Relations
1-800-828-0800

PM-US 1
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STORAGE CONDITIONS:

PACKAGE SHELF LIFE:

CODE DATING:

REGULATORY COMPLIANCE:

Keep refrigerated.

6 months from the date of manufacture when stored at recommended temperatures in unopened
containers.

4 digit day code with the last digit of the year and the Julian date, followed by the 4 digit Bunge facility
number and a 2 digit batch code.
Example 4047 XXXX Al

47th day 2014 Bunge Plant ID Batch #

This product conforms to all United States Federal Food, Drug and Cosmetic Act. All Bunge manufacturing sites
within North America are registered with the FDA in compliance with the Bio-terrorism Preparedness and Response
Act.

This product may contain incidental additives as allowed per 21 C.F.R. 101.100. If you are exporting the product, or
incorporating it into a product to be exported, you are responsible for ensuring regulatory compliance in the
country to which you are exporting.

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does
not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a
particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
11720 Borman Drive
St. Louis, MO

USA 63146-10000

www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
1-800-828-0800
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Nutrition Information
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION-  Serving Size----> 14 grams (1 Percent of Daily Value 100 grams
Tablespoon) based on 2000 cal diet

Servings per container * See below

Calories 100 Calories 720 Calories
% of calories from fat 100 % 100 %

Total Fat 11g 17 % 80g
Saturated Fat, grams 45¢g 23 % 31g
Trans Fatty Acids, grams Og 1lg
Polyunsaturated Fat, grams 35¢g 25g
Monounsaturated Fat, grams 25g 19g

Cholesterol, mg 0mg 0% 0mg

Sodium, mg 85 mg 4% 590 mg

Total Carbohydrates, grams Og 0% Og

Protein, grams Og 0g

Vitamin A, IU 466 1U 10 % 33251U

Not a significant source of dietary fiber sugars,

Vitamin C, calcium, iron.

Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Qil, Palm Kernel Qil), Water, Butter (Milk), Salt, Sweet Cream
Buttermilk Solids (Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Potassium Sorbate and
Citric Acid added as preservatives. Artificial Butter Flavor. Colored with Beta Carotene. Vitamin A
Palmitate added. Contains: Milk and Soy.

Ingredient Declaration:

* Container Servings per container
1LB 32

The Fatty Acid nutritional analysis was determined using AOCS method Ce 1h-05, which complies with regulation CFR 21.101.

The total fat percentage is expressed as triglyceride and the fatty acid percentages are expressed as free fatty acids. The total
on the individual fatty acids may not equal total fat percentage due to the exclusion of the glycerol backbone in the fatty acid
calculation.

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only
and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability,
fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Customer Relations
1-800-828-0800

Bunge North America
11720 Borman Drive
St. Louis, MO

USA 63146-10000
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Allergen Information

Ingredient Declaration:

Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Qil, Palm Kernel Qil), Water, Butter (Milk), Salt, Sweet Cream

Buttermilk Solids (Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Potassium Sorbate and
Citric Acid added as preservatives. Artificial Butter Flavor. Colored with Beta Carotene. Vitamin A
Palmitate added. Contains: Milk and Soy.

Allergen Component

Column 1
Present in the product

Column 2

Present in other products
manufactured on the same
line

Column 3
Present in the same
manufacturing plant

Peanuts or Peanut products

No No No

Tree Nuts - Walnuts, Almonds, Cashews,

Pecans, Hazelnuts (Filberts), Brazil Nuts, No No No

Pistachios, Pine Nuts, Macadamia.

Milk or Milk Products Yes-Nonfat dry milk Yes-Nonfat dry milk
Yes-Butter Yes-Butter Yes-Butter
Yes-Buttermilk Yes-Buttermilk Yes-Buttermilk

Yes-Whey Yes-Whey
Eggs or Egg Products No No No

Soybeans or Soybean Products

Yes-Soy lecithin

Yes-Soy lecithin

Yes-Soy lecithin

Wheat or Wheat Products

No No No
Gluten - Wheat, Barley, Rye, Triticale, Oats, No No No
Spelt
Seafood, Crustacean, Shellfish No No No
Seeds - Cotton, Poppy, Sunflower, Sesame, No No No
Mustard
Celery - Root, Leaves, Stalk, NOT Seed No No No
Sulfites (Sensitivity Issue) No No No
FD&C Artificial Color No No No

Bunge North America
11720 Borman Drive
St. Louis, MO

USA 63146-10000

www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
1-800-828-0800

PM-US
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Does the food contain an undeclared allergenic ingredient that is a derivative of one of the twelve (12) ingredients listed in this
guide? : NO

Does the food contain an undeclared allergenic ingredient that was used as a processing aid in the manufacture of the product?
:NO

Does the food contain an undeclared allergenic ingredient, but the ingredient is not one of the twelve (12) allergens listed in
this guide? : NO

Bunge vegetable oils are fully refined (refined, bleached and deodorized) and are NOT considered allergenic according to the
Food Allergen Label and Consumer Protection Act of 2004 Sec 203. Food Labeling; Requirement of Information Regarding
Allergenic Substances.

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only
and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability,
fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America Customer Relations
11720 Borman Drive 1-800-828-0800
St. Louis, MO

USA 63146-10000

www.bungenorthamerica.com PM-US
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Country of Origin

Ingredient Declaration:

Soybean Oil

Palm Oil and Palm Kernel Oil
Butter (Milk)

Salt

Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Qil, Palm Kernel Qil), Water, Butter (Milk), Salt, Sweet Cream
Buttermilk Solids (Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Potassium Sorbate and
Citric Acid added as preservatives. Artificial Butter Flavor. Colored with Beta Carotene. Vitamin A
Palmitate added. Contains: Milk and Soy.

Sweet Cream Buttermilk Solids (Milk)

Vegetable Mono- Diglycerides
Soybean Lecithin (Soy)
Potassium Sorbate

Citric Acid

Artificial Butter Flavor

Beta Carotene

Vitamin A Palmitate

United States, Canada

Malaysia, Indonesia

United States

United States

United States

United States, Malaysia, Indonesia

United States

China, Germany

United States, Canada, China, Colombia, Brazil, Belgium, Thailand
United States, Canada, China, Japan, South Africa
Spain

United States, Switzerland, India, China, Germany

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only and does
not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability, fitness for a
particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
11720 Borman Drive
St. Louis, MO

USA 63146-10000

www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
1-800-828-0800
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Range Percent Information
Ingredient Declaration: Vegetable Oil Blend (Soybean Oil, Palm Oil, Palm Kernel Qil), Water, Butter (Milk), Salt, Sweet Cream

Buttermilk Solids (Milk), Vegetable Mono & Diglycerides, Soybean Lecithin (Soy), Potassium Sorbate and
Citric Acid added as preservatives. Artificial Butter Flavor. Colored with Beta Carotene. Vitamin A
Palmitate added. Contains: Milk and Soy.

Soybean Oil

Palm Qil

Water

Palm Kernel QOil

Butter (Milk)

Salt

Sweet Cream Buttermilk Solids (Milk)
Vegetable Mono- Diglycerides
Soybean Lecithin (Soy)
Potassium Sorbate

Citric Acid

Artificial Butter Flavor

Beta Carotene

Vitamin A Palmitate

40 - 50
22-32
15-20
1-10
1-3
1-3
<1

<1

<1
<0.1
<0.1
<0.1
<0.01
<0.01

The information contained in this document is, to our best knowledge, accurate. This information is provided for informational purposes only
and does not constitute a warranty or guaranty (express or implied) of any kind, including, but not limited to, any warranty of merchantability,
fitness for a particular purpose or noninfringement. This document does not establish a contract between Bunge and any third party.

Bunge North America
11720 Borman Drive
St. Louis, MO

USA 63146-10000

www.bungenorthamerica.com

Customer Relations
1-800-828-0800

PM-US




